
Form D-3

2022 2024   (check appropriate box)

Mr. Ms. Mrs. Miss

Mr. Ms. Mrs. Miss

Mr. Ms. Mrs. Miss

Mr. Ms. Mrs. Miss

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the names and addresses of the officers of the Democratic

County Executive Committee chosen at the organizational meeting held on  8th

day of 4   year term.
2 4 (check appropriate box)

 Secretary, Democratic County Executive Committee

  DateOttawa  County, Ohio 6/25/2022

City: Marblehead

Zip Code: 43440

June  2022, and who will serve a 

Name: Lisa Bauer

Address: 8870 Hartshorn Rd

LIsa Bauer

City: Port Clinton

Zip Code: 43452

Secretary

Treasurer

Name: Carl Koebel

Address: 311 E. 6th Street

Zip Code: 43449

Name:

Address:

City:

Zip Code:

Vice Chair

Name:

Address:

Oak Harbor

Democratic Executive Committee Officers
Ottawa  County, Ohio

Names and Addresses of the Officers of the Democratic County Executive Committee
Terms Ending   

Chair

Beth Gillman

City:

714 Taft Street

Port Clinton 

43452

Darrell Opfer

12342 W. State Rte 105





















































Form D-1

2022 x 2024   (check appropriate box)

Mr. Ms. Mrs. Miss

Mr. Ms. Mrs. Miss

Mr. Ms. Mrs. Miss

Mr. Ms. Mrs. Miss

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the names and addresses of the officers of the Democratic

County Central Committee chosen at the organizational meeting held   8th

day of 4   year term.
2 4 (check appropriate box)

 Secretary, Democratic County Central Committee

  DateOttawa  County, Ohio June 25, 2022

City: Marblehead

Zip Code: 4344-0

June  2022, and who will serve a 

Name: Lisa Bauer

Address: 8870 Hartshorn Rd

Lisa Bauer

City: Port Clinton

Zip Code: 43452

Secretary

Treasurer

Name: Carl Koebel

Address: 311 E. 6th Street

Zip Code: 43449

Name:

Address:

City:

Zip Code:

Vice Chair

Name:

Address:

Oak Harbor

Democratic Central Committee Officers
Ottawa  County, Ohio

Names and Addresses of the Officers of the Democratic County Central Committee
Terms Ending   

Chair

Beth Gillman

City:

714 Taft Street

Port Clinton 

43452

Darrell Opfer

12342 W. State Rte. 105 





















































Form D-4

2022 2024   (check appropriate box)

Zip Code 

43452

43452

43452

43452

43445

43449

43452

43452

43430

43440

43440

43452

43416

43452

43449

43452

43452

*Please indicate if there is a vacancy in the membership of the committee

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the names and addresses of the members of the Democratic

County Executive Committee chosen at the organizational meeting hel    8th

day of 4   year term.
2 4 (check appropriate box)

 Secretary, Democratic County Executive Committee

  Date County, Ohio June 25, 2022

Bay 1 Virginia Park 900 S. Schau Rd., Port Clinton

Benton 2

John Smothers 704 NW Catawba Rd., Port Clinton

Carroll 2 Sandra Shearon 6185 N. Humphrey Rd., Oak Harbor

Catawba 2 Charles Micallef 3528 E. Wildwood Dr., Port Clinton

Catawba 3

June  2022, and who will serve a 

Lisa Bauer

Ottawa

Democratic Executive Committee Members
 County, Ohio

Names and Addresses of the Members of the Democratic County Executive Committee
Terms Ending   

Name Address

* Precinct, 
Ward or 

Township      
(as applicable)

PC 1a Beth Gillman 714 Taft St., Port Clinton

PC 2a Jerry Tarolli 647 Harrison St., Port Clinton

Glen Tank 18565 W. Moline Martin Rd. Martin

PC 3a Carl Koebel 311 E. 6th St., Port Clinton

Evelyn Gillman 714 Taft St., Port Clinton 

Salem 4 Darrell Opfer 12342 W. State Rte. 105, Oak Harbor

PC 2a Larry Holman 419 W. 6th St., Port Clinton

PC 1a

James Sass 2435 E. Harbor Rd., Port Clinton

Erie 1 Soni Vyas-Weit 5664 W. Harbor Rd., Port Clinton

Harris 1 Susan Mulligan 507 Rice St. Apt. 256, Elmore

Portage 1

Paul Dunfee 510 Monument View, Marblehead

Clay 2 Tony Sopko 1323 Buckeye, Genoa

Danbury 3 Lisa Bauer 8870 Hartshorn Rd., Marblehead

Danbury 4





















































Form D-2

2022 2024   (check appropriate box)

Zip Code

43452

43452

43452

43452

43445

43449

43452

43452

43430

43440

43440

43452

43449

43452

43449

*Please indicate if there is a vacancy in the membership of the committee

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the names and addresses of the members of the Democratic

County Central Committee chosen at the organizational meeting held on the 8th

day of 4   year term.
2 4 (check appropriate box)

 Secretary, Democratic County Central Committee

  Date County, Ohio June 25, 2022

Bay 1 Virginia Park 900 S. Schau Rd., Port Clinton

Benton 2

John Smothers 704 NW Catawba Rd., Port Clinton

Carroll 2 Sandra Shearon 6185 N. Humphrey Rd., Oak Harbor

Catawba 2 Charles Micaleff 3528 E. Wildwood Dr., Port Clinton

Catawba 3

June  2022, and who will serve a 

Lisa Bauer

Ottawa

Democratic Central Committee Members
Ottawa  County, Ohio

Names and Addresses of the Members of the Democratic County Central Committee
Terms Ending   

Name Address

* Precinct, 
Ward or 

Township      
(as applicable)

PC1a Beth Gillman 714 Taft St., Port Clinton 

PC2a Jerry Tarolli 647 Harrison St., Port Clinton

Glen Tank 18565 W. Moline Martin Rd., Martin

PC3a Carl Koebel 311 E. 6th St., Port Clinton

Salem 4 Darrell Opfer 12342 W. State Rte. 105, Oak Harbor

James Sass 2435 E. Harbor Rd. Port Clinton 

Erie 1 Soni Vyas-Weit 5664 W. Harbor Rd, Port Clinton

Harris 1 Susan Mulligan 507 Rice State Rte. 105, Oak Harbor

Portage 1

Paul Dunfee 510 Monument View, Marblehead

Clay 2 Tony Sopko 1323 Buckeye St., Genoa

Danbury 3 Lisa Bauer 8870 Hartshorn Rd., Marblehead

Danbury 4




















































	D-Exc Officers
	D-Cen Officers
	D-Exc Members
	D-Cen Members

